CORE DRILL

OPERATIONS MANUAL

€ DIAMOND
" mopEL:
CB700

\

To maintain the operation safety,
make sure to read and understand
this instruction book BEFORE
operating this equipment.




EXPLODED VIEW




PARTS LIST
I

CB700

# ITEM QTY PART NO.
1 Gear case 1 6063050
2 Main shaft 1 6063051
3 Seal 48x34x8 2 6063052
4 Bearing 62062Z/C2 1 6063053
5 Bearing 6206LLU 1 6063054
6 Snap ring R62 1 6063055
7 Snap ring S30 1 6063056
8 Metal collar 2 6063057
9 Brass collar 35x29x12 1 6063058
10 | First gear 1 6063059
11 | Metal collar 1 6063060
12 | Snap ring S28 1 6063061
13 | Shiftring 1 6063062
14 | Shift lever 1 6063063
15 | O-ring 1 6063064
16 | Metal collar 2 6063065
17 | Brass collar 28x22x9 1 6063066
18 | Second gear 1 6063067
19 | Metal collar 1 6063068
20 | Snap ring S22 1 6063069
21 | Bearing 6202Z 2 6063070
22 | O-ring 60x2.0 2 6063071
23 | Water supply cover 1 6063072
24 | Snap ring S63 1 6063073
25 | Water cock 1 6063074
26 | Bearing 6201Z 3 6063075
27 | First pinion 1 6063076
28 | Woodruff key 5x5x12 1 6063077
\ 29 | Snapring 1 6063078 |
\\30 Third gear 1 6063079 //




PARTS LIST
I

CB700

# ITEM QTY PART NO.
31 Second pinion 1 6063080
32 | Metal collar 1 6063081
33 | Forth gear 1 6063082
34 | Plate 1 6063083
35 Friction plate 1 6063084
36 | Brass collar 1 6063085
37 | Fifth gear 1 6063086
38 | Disk spring 35.2x18.3x2.0 4 6063087
39 | Metal collar 5T 1 6063088
40 | Fine U-nut 1 6063089
41 Diaphragm 1 6063090
41-1| Socket head cap screw 4 6063091
M8x1.25x60L
41-2| Spring washer 4 6063092
M8 ODx13.6 ODx1.8T
42 | Speed change knob 1 6063093
43 | Rubber washer 1 6063094
44 | Plug 1 6063095
45 | Baffle 1 6063096
46 | Bearing 6201LLU 1 6063097
47 | Armature 1 6063098
48 | Bearing 6200ZZ 1 6063099
49 | Filling ring 6200 1 6063100
50 | O-ring 1 6063101
51 Field 1 6063102
52 | Round head phillip screw - 2 6063103
cone point M5x85
53 | Spring washer 5SMM 2 6063104
\ 54 | Flat washer 5MM 2 6063105 |
\ \55 Motor house 1 6063106 //




PARTS LIST
I

CB700

\79

M8x20

# ITEM QTY PART NO.
56 | Brush tube 2 6063107
56-1| Brush tube screw M5x10 2 6063108
57 | Carbon brushes (2) 2 6063109
58 | Brush cover 2 6063110
59 | Socket head cap screw 4 6063111
M6x1.0x45
60 | Spring washer 4 6063112
M6 ODx10.5 ODx1.5T
61 Washer 1/4x13x1 4 6063113
62 | Electric power 1 2704063
63 | Cable cover 1 6063115
64 | Switch box with LED indicator 1 6063116
65 | Switch 1 2704059
66 | Switch cover 1 2704060
67 | Switch plate 1 2704061
68 | Flat head phillip screw - 2 2704062
cone point M3x4 (1/8x1/4)
69 | Seal 47.5x36x2 1 6063121
70 | Cable 24cm 1 6063122
71 Cable 8cm 1 6063123
72 | Earth cable 1 6063124
73 | Round head phillip screw - 1 6063125
flat point M4x0.7x6L 1
74 | Spanner 36 1 2704103
75 | Spanner 48 1 2704104
76 | Cooper screw 1/4 pipe thread 4 6063126
77 | T-shape key 10x10x105 1 6063127
78 | Spacer block 15mm 1 6063128
Socket head cap screw 4 6063129

\




PARTS LIST
I

CB700

& ITEM QTY PART NO.
80 | Pin 5x15 1 6063130
81 | O-ring 32x2 1 6063131
82 | Cable plate 1 6063132
83 | Round head phillips screw 4 6063133
- cone head M4x12
84 | Plate 1 6063134
85 | Rubber tube 1 6063135
NA | CLUTCH TOOL 1 6063140

e
\\\




